Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 03/10/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMEREN ENERGY)	
GENERATING COMPANY,)	
HUTSONVILLE POWER STATION,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 2006-70
)	(CAAPP Permit Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Those Individuals as Listed on attached Certificate of Service

Please take notice that on March 10, 2014 the undersigned caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the **Motion for Voluntary Dismissal**, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

/s/ David L. Rieser

By: One of the Attorneys for Ameren Energy Generating Company Hutsonville Power Station

David L. Rieser Attorney for Petitioner **Much Shelist, P.C.** 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 521-2717 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 03/10/2014

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMEREN ENERGY)	
GENERATING COMPANY,)	
HUTSONVILLE POWER STATION,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 2006-70
)	(CAAPP Permit Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF PERMIT APPEAL

Petitioner, by and through its attorneys, Much Shelist, P.C. and pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.500 hereby voluntarily moves to dismiss the above captioned permit appeal. Pursuant to a letter dated December 17, 2013, Ameren has withdrawn all air pollution control permits for the Hutsonville Power Station. This voluntary dismissal is without prejudice to Petitioner's ability to prosecute challenges to any permit issued to any other facility owned or operated by Petitioner, and to any claims Petitioner may have in other permit appeals currently before the Board. Petitioner contacted counsel for Respondent who stated that she had no objection to this motion.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 10, 2014 /s/ David L. Rieser

David L. Rieser Attorney for Petitioner **Much Shelist, P.C.** 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 521-2717 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 03/10/2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, David L. Rieser, an attorney for Petitioner, hereby certify that I served a copy of **Motion for Voluntary Dismissal** upon those listed below on March 10, 2014 via the Illinois Pollution Control Board Clerk's Office Online (COOL) electronic filing system and U.S. mail.

L. Nichole Sangha Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington St., Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Mr. John Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

s/	David L.	Rieser	